Illinois law.

Section 1175.1335  Salon or Shop Self-Inspection

Every registered salon or shop shall conduct an annual self-inspection using forms provided by the Division.  The annual self-inspection shall be conducted during the same month, annually, as determined by the salon or shop.  Documentation of the self-inspection shall be maintained at the salon or shop for 5 years and shall be made available for review by Division investigators.
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(Source:  Added at 42 Ill. Reg. 15159, effective August 10, 2018)
